$369,900 - W1008 Pell Lake Drive, Bloomfield

MLS® #402685

$369,900

3 Bedroom, 1.50 Bathroom, 1,700 sqft
Single Family on 0.50 Acres

N/A, Bloomfield, WI

Here is a newly remodeled 3 bedroom 1.5 bath
ranch home, just minutes from Lake Geneva.
The home has a two car attached garage with
an additional 24'x24' detached garage for all
your storage needs. The house has a full
basement which is partially finished with
fireplace and bar for your entertainment
needs. The kitchen boasts brand new
cabinetry and granite countertops. New roof
and gutters in 2021. New furnace and AC in
2016. All appliances are included in the sale of
this home. The space is here come make it

yours!

Listing Courtesy of ListWithFreedom.com

Built in 1992

Essential Information

MLS® #
Price
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type

Style

Status
Closed Date

402685
$369,900

3

1.50

1

1

1,700

0.50

1992
Single Family
Ranch

Sold
2025-08-14
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Community Information

Address W1008 Pell Lake Drive
Area BLOOMFIELD - T
Subdivision N/A

City Bloomfield
County Walworth

State WI

Zip Code 53128

Amenities

# of Garages 2.0

Garages 2 car, Attached
Interior

Cooling Forced air

# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Other

School Information

District Lake Geneva-Genoa City
Elementary Star Center

Middle Lake Geneva

High Badger

Additional Information
Zoning Resident

DISCLAIMER: Information is supplied by seller and other third parties and has not been verified.The IDX information
being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to
identify prospective properties consumers may be interested in purchasing.Data provided by the South Central
Wisconsin MLS as of 11/01/2025. Copyright 2025 (South Central Wisconsin MLS). All Rights Reserved



